Town of Mason Planning Board

Notice of Public Hearing for Proposed Changes to the Town of Mason Planning Ordinance

Notice is hereby given in accordance with RSA 676:4 that the Mason Planning Board will hold a Public Hearing at 7:30 pm on Wednesday, April 27, 2016 at the Mason Town Hall at 7 Meeting House Hill Road during a regular meeting to consider the following changes to the Mason Planning Ordinance:

Amend Article VIII, Paragraph A.2.c by adding at the end of said paragraph, after the close parenthesis and before the period the following:

"and seasonal outdoor entertainment use (limited to three (3) or less events per week from Memorial Day Weekend to and including Columbus Day Weekend, ending no later than eleven (11) PM holidays and weekends and ten (10) PM on weekdays)."

The Planning Board meets the last Wednesday of the month at 7:30 PM.

Full copies of the proposed amendment listed above are available for public review at the Selectmen's Office during regular business hours. You may submit comments in person or in writing. Anyone needing assistance in attending these hearings should contact the Selectmen's Office one week prior to the meeting.

PER ORDER OF PAM LASSEN, CHAIR MASON PLANNING BOARD